RESOLULTION 24-**3** APPROVING 2024 MFT LOW BIDS

Be it resolved by the Ford County Board to accept the following low bids for the 2024 Township MFT maintenance projects, subject to the approval by the Illinois Department of Transportation

Brenton	24-010000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$105,145.15
Button	24-020000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$168,253.33
Dix	24-030000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$146,125.80
Drummer	24-040000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$156,932.55
Lyman	24-050000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$118,392.45
Mona	24-060000-01-GM	Grosso Construction	\$78,033.70
Patton	24-070000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$144,358.40
Peach Orchard	24-080000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$70,918.60
Pella	24-090000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$155,471.50
Rogers	24-100000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$372,022.85
Sullivant	24-110000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$586,679.40
Wall	24-120000-01-GM	Gray's Material Service	\$91,108.05
Brenton	24-010000-02-GM	Grosso Trucking	\$16,983.15
Dix	24-030000-02-GM	Second Nature Farm	\$29,827.50
Drummer	24-040000-02-GM	Limestone Transit	\$35,405.00
Lyman	24-050000-02-GM	CnC Farms and Trucking	\$19,037.70
Mona	24-060000-02-GM	Grosso Trucking	\$7,925.80
Patton	24-070000-02-GM	Second Nature Farm	\$27,592.65
Peach Orchard	24-080000-02-GM	CnC Farms and Trucking	\$11,183.75
Pella	24-090000-02-GM	Bauer Transport	\$23,975.10
Rogers	24-100000-02-GM	Bauer Transport	\$63,087.20
Sullivant	24-110000-02-GM	Weber Trucking	\$119,595.00
Wall	24-120000-02-GM	CnC Farms and Trucking	\$14,795.10
Dix	24-030000-03-GM	CnC Farms and Trucking	\$8,990.00
Rogers	24-100000-03-GM	Bauer Transport	\$4,470.00
Sullivant	24-110000-03-GM	Limestone Transit	\$178,400.00
Wall	24-120000-03-GM	CnC Farms and Trucking	\$25,470.00

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) ss

COUNTY OF FORD)

I, Amy Frederick, County Clerk in and for said County, in the state aforesaid and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by Statute, do herby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect, and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the County Board of Ford County at its meeting held at Paxton on March 11, 2024.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of Ford County at my office in Paxton in Ford County this March 11, 2024.

(SEAL)

Ford County Clerk